ISOCOM COMPONENTS LTD
Unit 25B, Park View Road West,
Park View Industrial Estate, Brenda Road
Hartlepool, Cleveland, TS25 1YD
Tel: (01429) 863609  Fax :(01429) 863581
ISOCOM INC
720 E., Park Boulevard, Suite 102,
Plano, TX 75074 USA
Tel: (972) 423-5521
Fax: (972) 422-4549
SOLID STATE RELAYS   - 8 PIN PACKAGE
ISRT84006 / ISRT86006
ISRX84006 / ISRX86006
PACKAGE DRAWING (dimensions in mm)
Features
Compact Package - 8 Pin DIP
High Off-State Voltage 400 / 600 V
Zero-cross Option - ISRX Series
High Isolation - 4000Vrms
0.6 Amp Current Capability
Function        I
MAX
       120Vac        240Vac
Non-zero-cross       0.6A  ISRT84006   ISRT86006
Zero-cross       0.6A     ISRX84006  ISRX86006
RATING
ISRT84006
ISRX84006
ISRT86006
ISRX86006 UNITPARAMETER
Input
Output
Isolation Voltage *2
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Soldering Temperature
IF
VR
IT
IS
VDRM
VISO
TOPR
TSTG
TSOL
Forward Current
Reverse Current
RMS on-state current
Peak one cycle surge current *1
Repetitive peak off-state Voltage
50
6
0.6
6
400
4000
-25 / +80
-40 / +125
260
50
6
0.6
6
600
4000
-25 / +80
-40 / +125
260
*1     50Hz sine wave, T
j
= 25 oC start
*2      50/60 Hz AC 1 minute between input and output, zero-cross switching dielectric tester, input shorted, output shorted.
Absolute Maximum Ratings ( 25oC unless otherwise stated)
Available Types
mA
V
ARMS
A
V
VRMS
oC
oC
oC
DA90022-AAS/0111/2/98
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (25oC unless otherwise stated)
Input
Output
Transfer
characteristics
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX   UNIT
Forward Voltage
Reverse Current
Repetitive off-state Current
On-state Voltage
Holding Current
Critical rate of
rise of off-state
Voltage
Zero-cross Voltage
Minimum Trigger Current
Isolation Resistance
Turn-on Time
400V series
600V Series
VF
IR
IDRM
VT
IH
dv/dt
VOX
IFT
RISO
TON
IF = 20mA
VR = 3V
VD = VDRM (Rated)
IT = 1.2A
RL = 100R
VD = 0.7 X 400V
VD = 0.7 X 600V
IF = 6V, RL = 100R
VD = 6V, RL = 100R
500VDC, RH = 40-60%
VD=6V, RL=100R, IF=20mA
200
100
5x1010
1.2
1011
1.4
10-5
10-4
1.7
25
35
10
100
V
A
A
V
mA
V/us
V/us
V
mA
ohms
us
DA90022-AAS/0111/2/98
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0